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Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of proposals received by the Government for sanction of `Machhuwa Awas Yojana` for the development and construction of houses for fishermen in Madhya Pradesh;

(b) the details of the proposals sanctioned and pending out of the total proposals sent by the State Governments so far; and

(c) the time by which the pending proposals are likely to be cleared by the Government?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE AND FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (SHRI ARUN YADAV)

(a) The State Government of Madhya Pradesh submitted a proposal for release of Central grant of Rs 27.15 lakh under the Development of Model Fishermen Villages component of the Centrally Sponsored `National Scheme of Welfare of Fishermen` during the current financial year. The proposal could not be considered as it was incomplete and was not as per the requirements of the scheme.

(b) & (c) Central grants under the said component have been released to 13 State Governments during the current financial year up to 1.3.2011 and no proposal is pending under this component.
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